



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3017 of 1986**

Hardas And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |            |
|---------------------------|---|------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | D.P. Singh |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.G.A.     |

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. This appeal is pending for the last 39 years.
2. On the last date i.e. on 28.11.2025, the case was adjourned on the request of Sri Suraj Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri D.P. Singh, learned counsel for the appellants. Learned counsel is making again request for adjournment of the case today. This practice has to be improved.
3. List this case again on 12.1.2026 for final hearing.

**December 12, 2025**  
M. Tarik

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**